## 502389205 06/18/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Valent U.S.A. Corporation, a California corporation	01/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMVAC CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a California corporation		
Street Address:	4695 MacArthur Court		
Internal Address:	Suite 1250		
City:	Newport Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92660		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5298501
Patent Number:	5352674
Patent Number:	5369100
Patent Number:	6013272
Patent Number:	6337323
Patent Number:	6761897

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9497200182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 224-6282

Email: patent@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Poteat Thompson, PhD Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030637 FRAME: 0980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A6991-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Poteat Thompson, PhD
Signature:	/Sandra Poteat Thompson, PhD/
Date:	06/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030637 FRAME: 0981

## **Execution Copy**

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, effective as of January 15, 2008, is made by and between Valent U.S.A. Corporation, a California corporation, with offices at 1600 Riviera Avenue, Suite 200, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 ("Assignor") and AMVAC Chemical Corporation, a California corporation, with offices at 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250, Newport Beach, California 92660 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest, claim and demand of every kind or nature, legal or equitable, including without limitation, all registrations and applications therefor (including without limitation, all continuations, divisionals, reissues and re-examinations), and the right to apply for, register, and prosecute, together with all rights to sue and recover for any past and present infringements, of the Assignor in and to the following patents.

Patent No.	Date	Patent Title				
5,298,501	Mar. 29, 1994	Chemically stable granules containing insecticidal phosphoroamidothoioates				
5,352,674	Oct. 4, 1994	Chemically stable granules containing insecticidal phosphoroamidothoioates				
5,369,100	Nov. 29, 1994	Chemically Stable Compacted particles containing insecticidal phosphoroamidothoioates and methods for the manufacture and use thereof				
6,013,272	Jan. 11, 2000	Chemically stable, insecticidally active phosphoroamidothoioate pellet compositions and methods for their manufacture				
6,337,323 B2	Jan. 8, 2002	Chemically Stable, insecticidally active phosphoroamidothoioate pellet compositions and methods for their manufacture				
6,761,897 B2	Jul. 13, 2004	Chemically Stable, insecticidally active phosphoroamidothoioate pellet compositions and methods for their manufacture				
Patents: Australia						
658186	Jul. 24, 1995	Chemically stable granules containing insecticidal phosphoroamidothoioates				

With respect to the United States patents the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the commissioner of patents of the United States to issue to the Assignee the

PATENT REEL: 030637 FRAME: 0982 entire interest of the Assignor in and to all patents for any inventions to which the Assignee is entitled by virtue hereof for the sole use of Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the patents.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Valent U.S.A. Corporation has caused these presents to be executed in its corporate name by its President and Chief Operating Officer, and attested by its Secretary this 15th day of January 2008.

Valent U.S.A. Corporation

By:

Name: Trevor Thorley
Title: President & COO

BY: Robin M. Demouth, Secretary

**RECORDED: 06/18/2013**